

KENTUCKY BAR FOUNDATION FELLOWS PROGRAM

The KBF Fellows Program recognizes those members of the Kentucky Bar who have shown support for the KBF's mission through their success in the practice of law and their generosity in contributing to the KBF. The program is designed to increase the available funds for grants that the KBF awards on an annual basis and to help grow the KBF's endowment fund. Accordingly, seventy-five percent of Fellows contributions support annual grants, and the remainder is designated for the KBF's endowment.

As a Kentucky Bar Association member in good standing, you may become a Life Fellow of the KBF through a one-time contribution of \$1,250. Alternatively, you may become a Fellow through an initial contribution of \$300 and a pledge to contribute an additional \$300 per year for the subsequent four years, at the end of which you will attain the status of Life Fellow. Fellows and Life Fellows are recognized by receiving a certificate (Fellow) or plaque (Life Fellow) at the annual KBF luncheon held each year during the KBA convention. They also periodically receive invitations to activities hosted on their behalf and recognition in the *Bench & Bar*.

You may become a KBF Fellow by completing the Fellows Application below and mailing it with your contribution to the Kentucky Bar Foundation, 514 W. Main St., Frankfort, KY 40601-1812.

FELLOWS APPLICATION

- *YES*... I want to invest in the future of the Kentucky Bar Foundation! I am a member of the Kentucky Bar Association in good standing and:
- _____ Enclosed is my check for \$1,250, representing full payment of my Life Fellow Membership contribution.
- Enclosed is my check for \$300, representing my down payment for a Fellow Membership. Additionally, I hereby pledge to pay the Kentucky Bar Foundation \$300 annually during the next four years, for a total contribution of \$1,500.

Please type or print.

| Name | |
|------------------|---|
| | |
| Firm | |
| Mailing Address | |
| | |
| City, State, Zip | |
| | |
| Telephone | _Email |
| Signature | |
| | |
| | nprofit organization under 26 U.S.C. § 501(c)(3). are tax-deductible to the fullest extent of the law. |
| | ntucky Bar Foundation at 1-800-874-6582. |

actions. Thease can the Rentacky Dai Foundation at 1 000 077 020